
1.4 
DEC Antidegradation Stakeholder Workgroup Members 

 

 

Name  Phone  Email  Association 

Randy Bates  465‐3176  randy.bates@alaska.gov  Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
(ADF&G),  Director, Division of 
Habitat  

Eric Fjeldstad  279‐8561  efjelstad@perkinscoie.com  Perkins Coie, Attorney 

 Craig Fleener  267‐2228  craig.fleener@alaska.gov  ADF&G, Deputy Commissioner  

Brent Goodrum  269‐8625  brent.goodrum@alaska.gov  Department of Natural Resources 
(DNR), Director, Division of Mining, 
Land and Water ‐ Primary Rep 

Randy Hagenstein  276‐3133 
ext 119 

rhagenstein@TNC.ORG  The Nature Conservancy , Alaska 
State Director 

Brett Jokela  786‐5511   brett.jokela@awwu.biz  Anchorage Water and Wastewater 
Utility ‐ Assistant General Manager 

Amy MacKenzie  564‐4119  amy.mackenzie@bp.com  British Petroleum, Attorney 

Wyn Menefee  269‐8501  wyn.menefee@alaska.gov  DNR ‐ Division of Mining, Land, and 
Water ‐ Alternate Representative 

Lance Miller  265‐4360  lance.miller@nana.com  NANA Corporation 

Robert Napier  426‐9145  robert.napier@Teck.com  Red Dog Mine, Senior Environmental 
Coordinator‐ Water Issues   

Eddie Packee  455‐7225   eddie@tpeci.com  Travis Peterson Environmental 
Consulting 

Greg Peters  581‐7523  gregp@alyeskaseafoods.com  Alyeska Seafoods ‐ Alternate rep 

Joe Plesha   206‐733‐
3818 

joeplesha@tridentseafoods.com  Trident Seafoods‐ Primary rep 

Jon Tillinghast  586‐1400  jon@stsl.com  Sealaska Corporation,  Attorney ‐
Alternate Representative 

Ron Wolfe  586‐9277  ron.wolfe@sealaska.com  Sealaska Corporation ‐ Primary 
Representative 
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1.4 

DEC, EPA, and Contractor Contact Information 
 

Name  Phone  Email  Association 

Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation (DEC) 

Lynn Kent  465‐5066  lynn.kent@alaska.gov  DEC, Deputy Commissioner 

Michelle Bonnet  269‐7599  michelle.bonnet@alaska.gov  DEC, Water Division Director 

Andrew Sayers‐Fay     andrew.sayers‐Fay@alaska.gov  DEC, Water Division Deputy 
Director 

Sharon Morgan  465‐5530  sharon.morgan@alaska.gov  DEC, Water Quality Programs 
Manager 

Nancy Sonafrank  451‐2726  nancy.sonafrank@alaska.gov  DEC, Water Quality Standards, 
Assessment and Restoration 
Program Manager 

Jim Powell  465‐5185  jim.powell@alaska.gov  DEC,  Water Quality Standards 

Alaska Department of Law (DOL) 

Cam Leonard  451‐2811  cam.leonard@alaska.gov  DOL, Assistant Attorney General 

EPA 

Bill Beckwith  206‐553‐2495  beckwith.william@epa.gov  EPA, Region X, Water Quality 
Standards 

DEC Contractor ‐ Tetra Tech 
Jerry Diamond    410‐356‐8993   jerry.diamond@tetratech.com 

 
Tetra Tech, DEC contractor 

Barry Tonning  859‐585‐0370  barry.tonning@tetratech.com
 

Tetra Tech, DEC contractor 

Maggie Craig  910‐228‐5711  maggie.craig@tetratech.com  Tetra Tech, DEC contractor 
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